Electromagnetic type Tape Cutter

B

F—TH Y —

.
S R %

13372107

No.1396-01

PARTS NO

NOTE

i

400-20252

WITH CONTROL BOX(FOR

220~440V)

EERyIz2ft(220~440VH)

400-20253

WITH CONTROL BOX(FOR

100~240V)

EEARvIz2{i(100~240VH)

400-20254

SEAVO WMOTOR TYPE

Y-RE-9#K




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. Loy AL Qy
1 #03  400-20178 TC SWITCH B ASM TCA{yFBI3 1
2 #04 400-20122 TC SWITCH A ASM TCA{yFAYI 1
3 #01 MAT-00601AAA  CONTROL BOX FINISHED GOODS FTYYYER YIAB ARy 1
4 #02 MAT-00601BAA  CONTROL BOX FINISHED GOODS B FYIUE PIAEVEALYB 1
5 M9636-110-000 DIODE BRIDGE 2 A4R-b 7 )Y (1)
6 SL-4041091-SF SCREW M4X10 FA R EhA M4 [¢))
7 MAT-006050A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FUYE VI~ 23 (1)
8 MAQ-11532000  CORD STAPLE I-b AFYT R (4)
9 E9561-351-000 CROUNDING CORD, GREEN YELLOW 7-7ky (0.5)

10 HP-0007001-90  GROUND WIRE TERMINAL YA R TIFYIAYY (1)

i1 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE bty A-3FL A )]

12 D6029-555-B0B  NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P F{OvlLt7° 471 (1
13 HF-0007115-00  FUSE HOLDER k2-7" A4 - (1)
14 HF-0002010-00 FUSE F-7161 10A k1-2" 10A (n
15 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 1-) 7 vy (0

16 MAT-80148T00 RUBBER BUSHING TB1116 7" 992 (1B1116) €3]

17 HC-0101022-20  CAPACITOR 2200MF 63V avF v 2200MF 63V 7 ¥4 (1)

18 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR FYyT 24 (28D1296) (n

19 #01 MAT-00610000-A TRANSFOMER, A Fur YV A (n

20 #02 MAT-00610B00-A TRANSFOMERR, B 7 ur vh Iy aAB (1)

21 SL-4040891-SE  SCREW ¥ RIRFN 3RV (4)

22 MAT-00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER FUYANIIRET 4 hn - (1

23 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 2R YAX M4 L=8 (4)

24 MAT-00612000  WIRE BOARD SUPPORT PLATE T PVRERT Y YYATY (2)

25 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FAT IRV EAL M3 L=8 (2)

26 MAT-006010A0 MCU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. NCU ¥ v 73 4D

27 HC-0102010-10  CAPACITOR 100MF 63V avF vi 100MF 63V 7 Y4 (1)

28 HT-0015500-00 TRANSISTOR 2SC1815 Yy 2R (1)

29 £9603-603-000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM F92-4 10Kx-4 1/2W )

30 HG-0005200-00  DIODE 3BZ61 5 44-} (3BZ61) (1)

31 HR-0042020-20 RESISTOR 2K OHM 2W F431-% 2K 2W vV 7kv7 D

32 HC-0298010-00  CAPACITOR [OMF ay5 4 10MF (1)

33 HG-2672011-2P  DIODE (V06C) 4 {-p (VO6C) (0

34 HR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F1-% 1004-4 1/4 &yyeyr (1)

35 HR-0017010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4W F{I1-% 104-4 1/4W #vyeys (1)

36 HR-0017010-30 RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/4W F{1-% 10K 1/4W &0Vex7 (2

37 HR-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1K OHM 1/4W F41-% 1K 1/4W 2vyeys (n

38 HG-0054400-00  ZENER DIODE Yrb-4 4F-h (1

39 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW LA VeSS (4)

40 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 INEIRY D=4.8 L=25 (4)

41 MAT-00611000-A CONTROL BOX MOUNTING BASE TN 4 n

42 D2113-555-B00  CORD SET HOOK, B J-F bARFT OB 2

43 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 YAE2RY D=5.1 L=40 2

44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN Y 2

NOTE (7%#d)

#01....TC13A(FOR 220~440V)
#02....TC13B(FOR 100~240V)
#03....TC13A,TC13B
#04....TC13C

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF

TC13A(220~440VA])
TC13B(100~240VF)
TC13A,TCI3B

TC13C

MODEL MF-7700. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL,
*MF-7700 SERIES(NO.1375 PART NO.13370002)

ION=DY A NRBRMUADHBIEIMF -7 700 LEBTT,
ZOBBICBET SN -VYARNLUTTRONR-VY A bDHY 7,
MF-7700%Y~-X (NO. 1375 F%13370002)

wBLEREE e
HEL KD, SIS
To order or for further
JUK] CORPORATION e
please contact :
Copyright €) 2004 JUKI CORP HIOR=Y YR FEHRBBROEDFELLEETITABY £7,

FEORSEENTEE. B5t5C # The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
EREIELET, HOON=YY XML, 2004F10AREDCERERTEELZHO T,

Al rights reserved throughout the world, % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of Oclober 2004.

Printed in China




-2

1

e

34 3536 3738




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION ____ ____. | S S A Qty _
1 400-20171 MG_TAPE_CUTTER_UNIT MGF-7° hyA-2z9) 1
) 400-20250 MG _TAPE CUTTER_ASM MGF-7° yh-73 (1)
3 400-11179 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR VARTS D o WAl MY AR VA PEY (1
4 400-11180 NUT Fyb 1
5 400-19878 TC SLIDE BLOCK TCHI1 v (D)
6 400-19879 TC_SPRING A TCAIYN %A @)
7 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (D
8 400-19880 TC SPRING B TCL¥M 2B (1)
-9 SM-6041050-TP  SCREW L33y M4 L=10 (2)
10 B1650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. J8 BIvran (2)
11 140-30100 WASHER B=ne =7h el F % (2)
12 400-19881 TC_SHAFT TCIy7h (D
13 400-19882 TC_SOLENOID LEVER TCYV A L - (1)
14 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nyhI7FE b (1)
15 SD-0701206-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=12 2 Viy D=7 H=12 (1
16 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 nYH7FYh M5%0.8 192 9]
17 400-20224 TC_FIXED KNIFE_ASM TCaF A3 (1)
18 400-19883 TC_FIXED KNIFE TCI74 A% (n
19 122-19705 PIN 73y aFie v (N
20 400-19884 TC_MOVING KNIFE TCH 7AR (1
21 SM-1041000-SP. SCREW M4 L=10 ¥52%y M4 L=10 2)
22 400-19885 TC_CONNECTOR_BKT TCIXJ47" 559 (1)
23 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 oYAI7HE b M3X0.5 L=10  (2)
24 400-19886 TC _STOPPER BKT TCAbyN® 7° Fhyh (1
25 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 aYHI7HE b M4X0.7 L=16 (2)
26 B3028-450-000 ROLLER YYRYY T30 2)
27 400-19887 TC COVER A TCHN -A (D
28 SM-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 NAYN 3 (4)
29 400-19888 TC_COVER B TCHn -B (n
30 SM-5030355-SE  SCREW N AYN 3 (2)
31 400-19889 TC GUIDE A TCH 4V A m
32 SM-5030355-SE  SCREW INFVINS S (2)
33 400-19890 TC_GUIDE B TCH 4 B (N
34 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 uIRITHE b (1)
35 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI B % ah Al M3 ()
36 400-19891 TC_LEVER TCYN - @)
37 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 M2y M6 L=8 (n
38 400-19892 TC_BASE TCA® -2 (N
39 400-19894 TC_SWITCH_ BOX TCA{yF& 74 (1)
40 SM-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 N AN R (2)
41 400-19897 TC_STOPPER_BOLT TCAM YN & Nh (1)
42 400-20096 TC SOLENOID ASM TCYVI4h 73 (N
43 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyHsFIs M6 132 (2)
44 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 570 7997 (n
45 SM-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 INEVISE S (2)
46 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN YV (D
47 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v b Fav1y-n(16) (2)
48 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyFI7HE Wb M5%X0.8 L=20 (2)
49 SM-6041050-TP  SCREW IRy M4 L=10 (N
50 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 Ivh v-7 (n
51 SM-6051402-TP ~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhITHE b (2)
52 400-19893 TC_TAPE_GUIDE TCF-7° # 1} (N
53 400-19895 TC_CLOTH_PLATE ASM TCI) 4473 1



